504503590 08/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4550294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
NEGRI BOSSI USA, INC.	12/23/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SACMI USA, LTD
Street Address:	3434 106TH CIRCLE
City:	DES MOINES
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50322

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8172292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (515)242-2488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com
Correspondent Name: DAVID M. BREINER

Address Line 1: 666 GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000 Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19960.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. BREINER
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Breiner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Attachment 2 (01337666x9F897)#page1.tif source=Attachment 2 (01337666x9F897)#page2.tif source=Attachment 2 (01337666x9F897)#page3.tif

PATENT 504503590 REEL: 043294 FRAME: 0595

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:56 PM 01/25/2011 FILED 04:56 PM 01/25/2011 SRV 110079183 - 3582939 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT AND/OR REGISTERED OFFICE

The Board of Directors of Si	ACMI USA,	LTD.		
a Delaware Corporation, on January A.D.	this 25th	······································		day of
location of the Registered Offi same hereby is 311 Carrol	tice of this C	Corporation with	in this State ha	that the and the
	_Street, in t	the City of New	Castle	
County of New Castle		Zip	Code 19720	
The name of the Registered process against this Corporation	n may be ser	ved, is Liam B	urns	wholi
The Corporation does hereby resolution adopted by the Board	certify that of Director:	at the foregoing s at a meeting he	is a true cop	y of a ed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, s signed by an authorized officer A.D., 2011	said Corpora , the _25	ation has caused	this certificate of January	to be
	Jame:	Authorized Offi Tohn J. Print or Type	Stone	
	1 IIIC;	easurer	Direct	~^

PATENT REEL: 043294 FRAME: 0596

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:
Tringing. The name of the surviving corporation is NEGRI BOSSI USA, INC.
, a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is
SACMI USA, LTD. an IOWA
corporation.
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed
and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252
of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is NEGRI BOSSI USA, INC.
a Delaware corporation.
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be
amended as set forth on Exhibit A.
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of the non-Delaware corporation is
1,000,000 SHARES OF COMMON STOCK, NO PAR VALUE
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on 12/31/10 at 5:05pm CST
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 3434 106TH CIRCLE
DES MOINES, IOWA 50322 , an office of
the surviving corporation.
FIGURES: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving
corporation on request without cost to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused his certificate to be
signed by an authorized officer, the 23rd \ day of DECEMBER ,A.D.
2010 .
By: Authorized Officer
Name: LUCA BERRONE
Print or Type
111111 4. 1)
Title PRESIDENT

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:32 AM 12/28/2010 FILED 09:32 AM 12/28/2010 SRV 101235629 - 3582939 FILE

> PATENT REEL: 043294 FRAME: 0597

EXHIBIT A

The "FIRST" section of the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation is amended by deleting it in its entirety and replacing in lieu thereof the following:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is SACMI USA, LTD.

PATENT REEL: 043294 FRAME: 0598

RECORDED: 08/15/2017